
IRIDESCENT CHRISTMAS TREE
Item No: 71996
Instructions for Use v001: 22/07/25
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS

Power Details: Require 3 X AA 1.5V Battery ( Battery Not Included)

Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with
the operation of your new product description here.

User Instructions
1.Press the button once to turn on the lights with 6hours timers function. the lights will
automatically turn off after 6 hours, then back on again after 18 hours.
2.Press the button again, the light will just steady on all the time .
3.Press third time to turn off the light.
(Remember this lights sets can be used indoors and outdoors. The light set uses non-replaceable
bulbs.)

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
WHEN USING ANY APPLIANCE, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED:

 READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE.
 FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR / OUTDOOR USE ONLY.
 NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.
 BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE

FOUND. TAKE CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL
DAMAGE.

 THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF
STORTFORD MAY CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE.

 DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES.
 DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING.



 DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED
FOR.

• DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED.

BATTERIES
 BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE

ANY PART OF THE BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION.
 INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN

REVERSE.
 DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS.
 REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS.
 KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS.
 DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BATTERIES.
 NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE.
 BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN

COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.
 FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS.

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
 ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING.
 DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER.
 DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE.
 WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE.
 STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE.

BATTERY DISPOSAL
 SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN ACCESS

AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS AND NOT
DISPOSED IN GENERAL HOUSEHOLD WASTE.

• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS.

DISPOSAL
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled

packaging where possible.
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in

accordance with your local authority recycling
regulations.

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with
your local council authorised household waste recycling
centre for disposal.

Code &
Symbol

Type of
Plastic

Polypropylene Polystyrene



DEUTSCHE ANLEITUNG

Details zur Leistung: Erfordern Sie 3 x AA 1,5 V Batterie (Batterie nicht enthalten)

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung gründlich vor dem Start und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie
mit der Funktionsweise Ihrer neuen Produktbeschreibung hier vertraut sind.

Bedienungsanleitung
1. Drücken Sie die Taste einmal, um die Lichter mit 6hours Timer Funktion einzuschalten. die Lichter
schalten sich nach 6 Stunden automatisch aus, dann nach 18 Stunden wieder an.
2. Drücken Sie den Knopf erneut, das Licht wird nur stetig auf die ganze Zeit.
3. Drücken Sie das dritte Mal, um das Licht auszuschalten.
(Denken Sie daran, dass diese Lichtsätze drinnen und draußen verwendet werden können. Der
Lichtsatz verwendet nicht austauschbare Glühbirnen.)

WARNHINWEISE UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE:
BEI DER VERWENDUNG EINES GERÄTS SOLLTEN IMMER GRUNDLEGENDE
SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN GETROFFEN WERDEN:

• VOR GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN.
• NUR FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN GEBRAUCH IM FREIEN.
• NICHT FÜR DEN GEWERBLICHEN GEBRAUCH.
• ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS GERÄT VOR DER VERWENDUNG GRÜNDLICH AUF MÄNGEL UND

VERWENDEN SIE ES NICHT, WENN SIE MÄNGEL FESTSTELLEN. ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS
GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA SCHWERE STÖSSE INNERE SCHÄDEN VERURSACHEN
KÖNNEN.

• DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ANBAUTEILEN, DIE NICHT VON COOPERS OF
STORTFORD EMPFOHLEN WERDEN, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND DIE GARANTIE
UNGÜLTIG MACHEN.

• NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VONWÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN.
• DECKEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT AB, WENN ES IN BETRIEB IST, DA DIES ZU ÜBERHITZUNG

FÜHREN KANN.
• VERWENDEN SIE DIESES GERÄT NICHT FÜR ANDERE ZWECKE ALS DIE, FÜR DIE ES BESTIMMT

IST.
• NICHT EINGESCHALTET ODER UNBEAUFSICHTIGT LASSEN.

BATTERIEN
 BATTERIEWARNUNG: AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. BEI

VERSCHLUCKEN ODER EINBRINGEN IN EINEN KÖRPERTEIL SOFORT EINEN ARZT AUFSUCHEN.
 LEGEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN GEMÄSS DEN POLARITÄTSSYMBOLEN EIN. BATTERIEN NICHT

UMGEKEHRT EINBAUEN.



 SCHLIESSEN SIE DIE BATTERIEPOLE NICHT KURZ.
 ENTFERNEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN, WENN SIE SIE LÄNGERE ZEIT STEHEN LASSEN.
 HALTEN SIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN.
 GEBRAUCHTE UND NEUE BATTERIEN NICHT VERMISCHEN.
 ENTSORGEN SIE BATTERIEN NIEMALS IM FEUER.
 ENTSORGUNG VON BATTERIEN, VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN IN

ÜBEREINSTIMMUNGMIT DEN VORSCHRIFTEN IHRER ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDEN ENTSORGT UND
RECYCELT WERDEN.

 BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES
BATTERIEHERSTELLERS.

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE
 VOR DER REINIGUNG IMMER DIE BATTERIEN AUSSCHALTEN UND ENTFERNEN.
 NICHT IN WASSER EINTAUCHEN.
 VERWENDEN SIE KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER SCHARFE GEGENSTÄNDE ZUR REINIGUNG DES

GERÄTS.
 WISCHEN SIE DIE OBERFLÄCHEN MIT EINEMWEICHEN, TROCKENEN TUCH AB. TROCKNEN SIE

DAS GERÄT VOR DER WEITEREN VERWENDUNG GRÜNDLICH AB.
 LAGERN SIE DAS GERÄT AN EINEM KÜHLEN, TROCKENEN ORT.

ENTSORGUNG DER BATTERIE
 VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN SICHER VOR KINDERN GESCHÜTZT

ENTSORGT UND IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNGMIT DEN VORSCHRIFTEN IHRER ÖRTLICHEN
BEHÖRDEN RECYCELT WERDEN UND DÜRFEN NICHT IM ALLGEMEINEN HAUSMÜLL ENTSORGT
WERDEN.

 BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES
BATTERIEHERSTELLERS.

BESEITIGUNG
 Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit

recycelbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.
 Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papiere und

Kartons gemäß den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen
Behörde.

 Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich
bitte an das von Ihrer Gemeinde autorisierte
Recyclingzentrum für Hausmüll zur Entsorgung.

Code &
Symbol

Art des
Kunststoffs

Polypropylen Styropor



INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS

Détails de l'alimentation: 3 x batterie AA 1,5 V (batterie non incluse)

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant de commencer et assurez-vous de connaître le
fonctionnement de votre nouvelle description du produit ici.

Instructions d'utilisation
1. Appuyez sur le bouton une fois pour allumer les lumières avec la fonction de temporisateur 6hours. les
lumières s'éteignent automatiquement après 6 heures, puis s'allument à nouveau après 18 heures.
2. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton, la lumière sera juste constante tout le temps.
3. Pressez la troisième fois pour éteindre la lumière.
(Rappelez-vous que ces ensembles de lumières peuvent être utilisés à l'intérieur et à l'extérieur. L'ensemble
de lumière utilise des ampoules non remplaçables.)

AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ:
LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'UN APPAREIL, DES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ DE BASE DOIVENT
TOUJOURS ÊTRE SUIVIES:
• LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'UTILISATION.
• POUR USAGE DOMESTIQUE À L'EXTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT.
• PAS POUR UN USAGE COMMERCIAL.
• AVANT D'UTILISER L'APPAREIL, VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT QU'IL NE PRÉSENTE AUCUN DÉFAUT ET
N'UTILISEZ PAS L'APPAREIL S'IL PRÉSENTE DES DÉFAUTS. VEILLEZ A NE PAS LAISSER TOMBER
L'APPAREIL CAR LES CHOCS VIOLENTS PEUVENT CAUSER DES DOMMAGES INTERNES.
• L'UTILISATION D'ACCESSOIRES OU DE PIÈCES JOINTES NON RECOMMANDÉS PAR COOPERS OF
STORTFORD PEUT ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES ET INVALIDER TOUTE GARANTIE DONT VOUS
POURRIEZ BÉNÉFICIER.
• NE PAS PLACER L'APPAREIL SUR OU A PROXIMITE D'UNE SOURCE DE CHALEUR.
• NE PAS COUVRIR L'APPAREIL DE QUELQUE FAÇON QUE CE SOIT LORSQU'IL EST UTILISÉ, CAR CELA
POURRAIT PROVOQUER UNE SURCHAUFFE.
• NE PAS UTILISER CET APPAREIL POUR UN USAGE AUTRE QUE CELUI POUR LEQUEL IL A ÉTÉ CONÇU.
• NE PAS LAISSER L'APPAREIL ALLUMÉ OU SANS SURVEILLANCE.
BATTERIE
• AVERTISSEMENT DE LA BATTERIE : TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. EN CAS D'INGESTION OU
DE MISE À L'INTÉRIEUR D'UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT UN MÉDECIN.
• INSTALLEZ LES PILES CONFORMÉMENT À SES SYMBOLES DE POLARITÉ. NE PAS METTRE LES PILES
EN MARCHE ARRIÈRE.
• NE COURT-CIRCUITEZ PAS LES BORNES DE LA BATTERIE.
• RETIREZ LES PILES SI ELLES SONT LAISSÉES PENDANT DE LONGUES PÉRIODES.
• GARDEZ LES PILES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX DOMESTIQUES.
• NE MÉLANGEZ PAS LES PILES USAGÉES ET NEUVES.



• NE JETEZ JAMAIS LES PILES AU FEU.
• ÉLIMINATION DES PILES, LES PILES USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES ET RECYCLÉES
CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE VOTRE AUTORITÉ LOCALE.
• SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA
BATTERIE.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE
• TOUJOURS ETEINDRE L'APPAREIL ET RETIRER LES PILES AVANT DE LE NETTOYER.
• NE PAS IMMERGER DANS L'EAU.
• NE PAS UTILISER DE PRODUITS ABRASIFS OU D'USTENSILES TRANCHANTS POUR NETTOYER CET
APPAREIL.
• ESSUYER LES SURFACES AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET SEC. SÉCHEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT AVANT DE
L'UTILISER À NOUVEAU.
• RANGER L'APPAREIL DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SEC.

ÉLIMINATION DE LA BATTERIE
• LES PILES USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ, HORS DE LA
PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET RECYCLÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE VOTRE
AUTORITÉ LOCALE ET NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE JETÉES AVEC LES ORDURES MÉNAGÈRES GÉNÉRALES.
• SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA
BATTERIE.

DISPOSITION
• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés
dans la mesure du possible.
• Veuillez éliminer tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément
aux réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité locale.
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre
centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre mairie
pour l'élimination.

Code et
symbole

Type de
plastique

Polypropylène Polystyrène



ČESKÝ NÁVOD

Podrobnosti o napájení: 3 x baterie AA 1,5 V (baterie není součástí balení)

Před zahájením si prosím důkladně přečtěte tuto příručku a ujistěte se, že jste obeznámeni s funkcí
popisu nového produktu zde.

Uživatelské pokyny
1. stiskněte tlačítko jednou zapnout světla s funkcí časovače 6hours. Světla se po 6 hodinách automaticky
vypnou a po 18 hodinách se opět zapnou.
2. stiskněte tlačítko znovu, světlo bude neustále zapnuto po celou dobu.
3.Třetí stiskněte, abyste vypnuli světlo.
(Nezapomeňte, že tato světelná sada může být použita uvnitř i venku. Světelná sada používá nevymě
nitelné žárovky.)

VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY:

PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI SPOTŘEBIČE JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ
OPATŘENÍ:

• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY.
• POUZE PRO VENKOVNÍ POUŽITÍ V DOMÁCNOSTI.
• NENÍ URČENO PRO KOMERČNÍ POUŽITÍ.
• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NENÍ POŠKOZENÝ, A POKUD ZJISTÍTE ZÁVADY,
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE JEJ. DBEJTE NA TO, ABYSTE SPOTŘEBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PROTOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU
ZPŮSOBIT VNITŘNÍ POŠKOZENÍ.
• POUŽITÍ JAKÉHOKOLI PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ NEBO NÁSTAVCŮ, KTERÉ NEJSOU DOPORUČENY
SPOLEČNOSTÍ COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZRUŠIT PLATNOST PŘÍPADNÉ
ZÁRUKY.
• NEUMISŤUJTE SPOTŘEBIČ NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO JEJICH BLÍZKOSTI.
• PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ PŘÍSTROJ NIJAK NEZAKRÝVEJTE, PROTOŽE BY MOHLO DOJÍT K JEHO PŘEHŘÁTÍ.
• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ K JINÝM ÚČELŮM, NEŽ KE KTERÝM JE URČEN.
• NENECHÁVEJTE ZAPNUTÝ NEBO BEZ DOZORU.

BATERIE
• VAROVÁNÍ BATERIE: UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. V PŘÍPADĚ POŽITÍ NEBO UMÍSTĚNÍ DO
JAKÉKOLI ČÁSTI TĚLA OKAMŽITĚ VYHLEDEJTE LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC.
• VLOŽTE BATERIE V SOULADU SE SYMBOLY POLARITY. NEVKLÁDEJTE BATERIE ZPĚTNĚ.
• NEZKRATUJTE SVORKY BATERIE.
• POKUD JSOU BATERIE PONECHÁNY DELŠÍ DOBU, VYJMĚTE JE.
• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A DOMÁCÍCH ZVÍŘAT.



• NEKOMBINUJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE.
• NIKDY NEVHAZUJTE BATERIE DO OHNĚ.
• LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ, VYBITÉ NEBO VYBITÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT ZLIKVIDOVÁNY A RECYKLOVÁNY V
SOULADU S PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ.
• DODRŽUJTE POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIE PRO BEZPEČNOST, POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACI.

POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ

• PŘED ČIŠTĚNÍM VŽDY VYPNĚTE A VYJMĚTE BATERIE.
• NEPONOŘUJTE DO VODY.
• K ČIŠTĚNÍ TOHOTO SPOTŘEBIČE NEPOUŽÍVEJTE ABRAZIVNÍ ČISTICÍ PROSTŘEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁČINÍ.
• POVRCHY OTÍREJTE MĚKKÝM SUCHÝM HADŘÍKEM. PŘED DALŠÍM POUŽITÍM PŘÍSTROJ DŮKLADNĚ
VYSUŠTE.
• SPOTŘEBIČ SKLADUJTE NA CHLADNÉM A SUCHÉMMÍSTĚ.

LIKVIDACE BATERIE

• POUŽITÉ NEBO VYBITÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT BEZPEČNĚ ZLIKVIDOVÁNY MIMO PŘÍSTUP DĚTÍ A
RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ A NESMÍ BÝT LIKVIDOVÁNY DO BĚŽNÉHO
DOMOVNÍHO ODPADU.
• DODRŽUJTE POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIE PRO BEZPEČNOST, POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACI.

LIKVIDACE

• Bednáři ze Stortfordu používají recyklovatelné nebo recyklované
obaly, kde je to možné.
• Zlikvidujte prosím všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu s předpisy
místního úřadu pro recyklaci.
• Na konci životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na autorizované
středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu místní rady.

Kód &
Symbol

Typ plastu Polypropylen Polystyren



SLOVENSKÝ NÁVOD

Podrobnosti o napájaní: Vyžaduje 3 x AA 1,5 V batérie (batérie nie sú zahrnuté)

Prosím, pred začatím si dôkladne prečítajte túto príručku a uistite sa, že ste oboznámení s funkciou svojho

nového popisu produktu.

Používateľské pokyny
1. Stlačte tlačidlo raz zapnúť svetlá s funkciou 6 hodín časovačov. Svetlá sa automaticky vypnú po 6
hodinách, potom sa opäť zapnú po 18 hodinách.
2. Stlačte tlačidlo znova, svetlo bude len stabilné po celú dobu.
3. Stlačte tretí krát, aby ste vypnuli svetlo.
(Pamätajte si, že tieto svetelné súpravy môžu byť použité v interiéri i vonku. Svetelná súprava používa
nevymeniteľné žiarovky.)

UPOZORNENIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY:

PRI POUŽÍVANÍ AKÉHOKOĽVEK SPOTREBIČA BY STE MALI VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ
BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA:

• PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY.
• LEN NA DOMÁCE VONKAJŠIE POUŽITIE.
• NIE JE URČENÉ NA KOMERČNÉ POUŽITIE.
• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NIE JE POŠKODENÝ, A V PRÍPADE ZISTENIA
NEDOSTATKOV HO NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. DBAJTE NA TO, ABY STE SPOTREBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PRETOŽE SILNÉ
NÁRAZY MÔŽU SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ POŠKODENIE.
• POUŽÍVANIE AKÉHOKOĽVEK PRÍSLUŠENSTVA ALEBO PRÍDAVNÝCH ZARIADENÍ, KTORÉ
NEODPORÚČA SPOLOČNOSŤ COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ
PLATNOSŤ PRÍPADNEJ ZÁRUKY.
• NEUMIESTŇUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI.
• POČAS POUŽÍVANIA SPOTREBIČ NIJAKO NEZAKRÝVAJTE, PRETOŽE TO MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ PREHRIATIE.
• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO SPOTREBIČ NA INÉ POUŽITIE, NEŽ NA AKÉ JE URČENÝ.
• NENECHÁVAJTE HO ZAPNUTÝ ALEBO BEZ DOZORU.

BATÉRIE

• UPOZORNENIE NA BATÉRIU: UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ. V PRÍPADE POŽITIA ALEBO
UMIESTNENIA DO KTOREJKOĽVEK ČASTI TELA OKAMŽITE VYHĽADAJTE LEKÁRSKU POMOC.
• BATÉRIE INŠTALUJTE V SÚLADE SO SYMBOLMI POLARITY. NEVKLADAJTE BATÉRIE OPAČNE.
• NESKRATUJTE SVORKY BATÉRIE.



• AK ICH NECHÁTE DLHŠÍ ČAS VYBRAŤ, VYBERTE BATÉRIE.
• BATÉRIE UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ A DOMÁCICH ZVIERAT.
• NEMIEŠAJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATÉRIE.
• BATÉRIE NIKDY NEVHADZUJTE DO OHŇA.
• LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ, VYBITÉ ALEBO VYBITÉ BATÉRIE MUSIA BYŤ ZLIKVIDOVANÉ A RECYKLOVANÉ V
SÚLADE S PREDPISMI MIESTNYCH ÚRADOV.
• DODRŽIAVAJTE POKYNY VÝROBCU BATÉRIÍ NA BEZPEČNOSŤ, POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU.

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE

• PRED ČISTENÍM VŽDY VYPNITE A VYBERTE BATÉRIE.
• NEPONÁRAJTE DO VODY.
• NA ČISTENIE TOHTO SPOTREBIČA NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ABRAZÍVNE ČISTIACE PROSTRIEDKY ANI OSTRÉ
NÁRADIE.
• POVRCHY UTIERAJTE MÄKKOU SUCHOU HANDRIČKOU. PRED ĎALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE
VYSUŠTE.
• SPOTREBIČ SKLADUJTE NA CHLADNOM A SUCHOMMIESTE.

LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIE

• VYBITÉ ALEBO VYBITÉ BATÉRIE MUSIA BYŤ BEZPEČNE ZLIKVIDOVANÉ MIMO PRÍSTUPU DETÍ A
RECYKLOVANÉ V SÚLADE S PREDPISMI MIESTNYCH ÚRADOV A NEVYHADZOVANÉ DO BEŽNÉHO
DOMOVÉHO ODPADU.
• DODRŽIAVAJTE POKYNY VÝROBCU BATÉRIÍ NA BEZPEČNOSŤ, POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU.

LIKVIDÁCIA

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo
recyklované obaly tam, kde je to možné.
• Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s recyklačnými
predpismi miestneho úradu.
• Na konci životnosti výrobku sa obráťte na miestne autorizované
stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu.
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Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje.
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford.
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford
Herts, UK, CM23 2JU

0330 331 0300

enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk

https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as – Coopers of Stortford
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France

0330 331 0300

enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk

https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk

DE/FR/CZ/SK :
3Pagen
Hergestellt für 3Pagen
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28
53477 Alsdorf

+49 (0) 2404/980-204

kontakt@3pagen.de

www.3pagen.de
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